Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:

Grant of Earned Leave in favour of Mr. S. Senthil Kumar, IFS.

Government Order No.: $\sqrt{8}$ -JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: $\sqrt{2}$ /02/2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 15 (fifteen) days' earned leave, in favour of Mr. S. Senthil Kumar, IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests/Nodal Officer, FCA, w.e.f. 01-03-2023 to 15-03-2023, with permission to leave the station to his hometown i.e. Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, in connection with his private matters.

It is further ordered that Mr. Sarvesh Rai, IFS, APCCF/CEO (CAMPA), shall look after the work of Mr. S. Senthil Kumar, IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests /Nodal Officer, FCA, in addition to his own duties, during the period Mr. S. Senthil Kumar remains on leave.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Sanjeev Verma) IAS,
Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government

No. FST-Ser/141/2022-02-Forest Department

Dated: 02/02/2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.
- 3. Addl. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests / CEO, CAMPA, J&K.
- 4. Chief Conservator of Forests / Nodal Officer, FCA.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner / Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

8. I/c Website/Government order file (w.3.s.c).

(Mohammad Arshad Jan), Under Secretary to the Governmen